Derwood Station Homeowners Association, No. 2 Derwood, MD 20855

Board of Directors 2024-25

László Harsányi

President 301-651-7596 LaszloHa@gmail.com

Thomas Jordan

Vice President 240-449-6702

DerwoodJordans@verizon.net

Gary Palmer

Treasurer
301-948-6494

GTDBPalmer@verizon.net

Tyler Beck

Secretary 410-409-7316 cartmanBeck@gmail.com

Alexey Brazhnikov

Member-at-Large 240-480-7677 fotosled@verizon.net

Theresa Espy

Member-at-Large 631-252-5662 Theresa.C.Espy@gmail.com

Diane Baumann

Member-at-Large 240-426-0922 <u>JerzGirl1552@gmail.com</u>

Chris Prescott

DSHOA2 Agent, 301-924-4050 x705 CPrescott@DHBader.com

DSHOA2 Website: www.DerwoodStation2.com

DSHOA2 Portal: https://portal.DHBader.com

September 23, 2024

Dear Derwood Station Homeowner,

As President of Derwood Station Homeowners Association No. 2 Inc. (DSHOA2), a Maryland-registered corporation whose members include each homeowner in the community, I welcome you on behalf of the Board of Directors. I hope this letter will help familiarize you with the Association.

By purchasing your home, you became a member of the Derwood Station Homeowners Association No 2, Inc., a Maryland registered corporation whose members include each homeowner in the community.

The purpose of the Association is stated in its Articles of Incorporation. In summary, it maintains 14.7 acres of common area belonging to the Association for use by the membership, monitors "curb appeal" to maintain the livability and curb appeal of your community and engages a management group to assist the Association's Board of Directors. The Association has an elected Board of Directors consisting of five to seven homeowners whose names are listed to the left.

The Board of Directors normally conducts a business meeting on the fourth Monday of every month at 7:00 p.m. Association members are invited to attend these meetings and can address the Board directly during an "open forum" at the start of each meeting. (NOTE: Most meetings are held virtually via the ZOOM teleconferencing application. You may wish to call me or our agent at Bader Management's office at 301-953-1955 to obtain the most current information on how and when to attend a specific meeting.)

Announcements of Association business are regularly posted on the two bulletin boards in the community and on the Association's private portal at https://portal.dhbader.com. Please contact me or Bader's office for portal registration details.

Please consider signing up for the free portal and provide your contact information to me so I can notify you privately of social events, safety issues and other HOA business. I will email you a copy of our Homeowner Information Packet.

You can also access our free public website for general information at www.derwoodstation2.com.

At settlement, you should have received a copy of the legal documents:

- Declaration of Covenants
- Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions
- By-Laws Derwood Station Homeowners Association No. 2, Inc.
- Articles of Incorporation of Derwood Station Homeowners Association No. 2, Inc.

Derwood Station Homeowners Association, No. 2 Derwood, MD 20855

